JACK'S MAGGOT
(England)

From John Playford's English Dancing Master 1650-1728,

Music:
Formation:
Meas

1-16
17-32
33-48
49-52
53-56

57-60
61-64

Record: ED 104
Longways.
Pattern

1st M dances the hey with the 2nd W and 1st W, (starting
R shoulder with 2nd W) all return to places.

1st W dances the hey with the 2nd M and 1st M, (starting
L shoulder with 2nd M) all return to places.

l1st and 2nd cpls R and L star.

lst M and 2nd W change places.

lst W and 2nd M change places.

1st and 2nd cpls circle L half way round (to original places).
1st cpl cast one place, 2nd cpl move up (progression).
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