## JACK'S MAGGOT (England)

From John Playford's English Dancing Master 1650-1728.

Music: Record: ED 104

Formation: Longways.

Meas	<u>Pattern</u>
1-16	1st M dances the hey with the 2nd W and 1st W, (starting R shoulder with 2nd W) all return to places.
17-32	lst W dances the hey with the 2nd M and 1st M, (starting L shoulder with 2nd M) all return to places.
33-48	1st and 2nd cpls R and L star.
49-52	1st M and 2nd W change places.
53-56	1st W and 2nd M change places.
57-60	1st and 2nd cpls circle L half way round (to original places).
61-64	1st cpl cast one place, 2nd cpl move up (progression).

Presented by Nibs Matthews

FOLK DANCE CAMP - 1972